## 507694747 01/13/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7741891

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:						
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
ROUSH INDUSTRIES, INC.					12/07/2022	
	DATA					
Name:		MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP AG				
Street Address:	MERC	MERCEDESSTRASSE 120				
City:	STUTT	STUTTGART				
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	70327	70327				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number	7		
Property Type		4392	_			
Application Number: 1		1032	24392			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number: (88)		(888)	3)232-9785			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
<b>-</b>		-	361-1863			
Email: Erin		Erin@	@ppblaw.com			
		PATE	ENT PORTFOLIO BUILDERS PLLC			
			WARRENTON ROAD			
		E 113-314				
Address Line 4:		FRE	DERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22400	6		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0509-089			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ERIN RATHGEBER			
SIGNATURE:			/Erin Rathgeber/			
DATE SIGNED:			01/13/2023			
			·			
Total Attachments: 2						
	IGNED_As	signmo	ent_Roush_to_MBGAG_0509-08	9#page1.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ROUSH INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States, having an office at 12445 Levan. Livonia, MI 48150 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following listed Patent Application in the United States by previous assignment(s)

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/924,392

WHEREAS, **MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP AG**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having an office at Mercedesstrasse 120, Stuttgart, 70327, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, **ROUSH INDUSTRIES**, **INC**. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP AG**, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the invention(s) therein contained, including the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by **MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP AG**, its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by **ROUSH INDUSTRIES**, **INC**., if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Patent Portfolio Builders the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 062371 FRAME: 0416

this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **ROUSH INDUSTRIES**, INC. has hereunto set its seal this  $\underline{75}$  day of December, 2022.

ROUSH INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: <u>L. Joy by</u> ym Xagley Tylie: COO Ву:\_\_\_

By Joint Afort Title: Associate General Counsel

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP AG**, has hereunto set its seal this <u>12</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2022.

MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP AG
By: i. V. Ingo Bracimer
Title: Authorized Representative
By:i. V. pr. Thorsten Scheidle

Title: Authorized Representative

Page 2 of 2